503409102 07/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3455736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERTELLUS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS LLC	07/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, SW	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12322567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adonaldson@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66434-234240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADFORD G. ADDISON
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford G. Addison/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign to Government Pat. No. 8377405#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036183 FRAME: 0024

503409102

ASSIGNMENT TO THE GOVERNMENT

PATENT NO.: 8,377,405

ISSUE DATE: February 19, 2013

SERIAL NO.: 12/322,567

FILING DATE: February 3, 2009

INVENTORS: Arthur Achhing Chin et al.

TITLE: PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF A BOROHYDRIDE COMPOUND

VERTELLUS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS LLC is owner of the entire, right title and interest in the above-identified invention as supported by the assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 035908 and Frame 0149, recorded on June 25, 2015.

VERTELLUS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS LLC hereby transfers the entire right, title, and interest in to the subject invention and resulting patents, to The United States Government, as represented by the United States Department of Energy, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patents wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Government of the United States or its assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

APPROVED, ACCEPTED AND CONSENTED TO this day of
July , 2015
YERTELLUS PERFORMANCE CHEMICALS LLC
Judam. Liks
Name: Linda M. Hicks
Title: Vice President
ACCEPTED on behalf of the Government of the United States.
United States Department of Energy
John T. Jucas
Assistan General Counsel for
Technolboy Transfer and Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 036183 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 07/27/2015